Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Toru IKEDA; Hiroo OKUBO; and Akira OBINATA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NISSEI PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.  Internal Address:    Continue	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/890,576	Street Address: 2110, OAZA MINAMIJO, SAKAKI-MACHI HANISHINA-GUN  City: NAGANO  State: Zip: 389-0693  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: BRUCE L. ADAMS, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:  Street Address: ADAMS & WILKS  17 BATTERY PLACE - SUITE 1343	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10004  Phone Number: 212-809-3700  Docket Number: S011-7109  Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>01-0268</u> Authorized User Name ADAMS & WILKS	
9. Signature:	MAY 9, 2013	
BRUCE L. ADAMS  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3 should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

**REEL: 030380 FRAME: 0242** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WE, TOTA INEDA, HITOO OKUBO and AKITA OBINATA		
have invented new and useful improvements in		
INJECTION MOLDING APPARATUS		
for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United State of America;		
AND WHEREAS, Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.		
2110, Oaza-Minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano 389-0693 Japar		
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to <u>us</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>we</u> have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said <u>Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.</u>		
for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by us on April 30 20 13 filed MAY 9, 20 13, Serial No. 13/890,576 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.		
its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>us</u> had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.		

PATENT REEL: 030380 FRAME: 0243 AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 30th day of April , 2013 at Nagano, Japan.

Witness:	Toru IKEDA
Jubihiko Nakamura	Toru IKEDA

Hiroo OKUBO (L.S.)

OBINTA AKIRA (L.S.)
Akira OBINATA

\_\_\_(L.S.)